Integrated, 2-Channel, High-Brightness LED Driver
with High-Voltage Boost and SEPIC Controller
MAX16838
EVALUATION KIT AVAILABLE
                      General Description
The MAX16838 is a dual-channel LED driver that inte-
grates both the DC-DC switching boost regulator and
two 150mA current sinks. A current-mode switching

Typical Operating Circuit and Pin Configurations appear at
end of data sheet.
                  Ordering Information
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*EP = Exposed pad.
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX16838ATP+ -40NC to +125NC 20 TQFN-EP*
MAX16838ATP/V+ -40NC to +125NC 20 TQFN-EP*
MAX16838AUP+ -40NC to +125NC 20 TSSOP-EP*
MAX16838AUP/V+ -40NC to +125NC 20 TSSOP-EP*
                     Simplified Schematic
RISET
R2OV
R1OV